
96217 WILLOW LAKE; BONE SPRING, SE

314121

159.85

12/19/19

Cheryl Rowell

cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com

JAGarcia
Stamp



Intent  As Drilled  

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 

   X

30-015-43717

XTO ENERGY INC. CORRAL CANYON FEDERAL 18H

C 9 25S 29E 229 FNL 2032 FWL EDDY

32.151281 103.991474 83

N 4 25S 29E 1984 FSL 388 FWL EDDY

32.152674 103.992823 83

3 4 25S 29E 144 FNL 1987 FWL EDDY

32.166108 103.991653 83

 YES



 

 
 
 
 
State of New Mexico 
County of  Eddy 
 
I, Jeremy Esqueda, certify that:  I am employed by WellBenders Directional Services LLC; 
that I did on the day(s) of  November 29, 2018  through  December 7, 2019  conduct or 
supervise the taking of  MWD Directional Survey  from a depth of  0 feet to a depth of  
7,785  feet; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as 
set ,forth by  WellBenders Directional Services LLC; that I am authorized and qualified 
to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of  XTO Energy Inc.  
for the State of New Mexico;  Well:  Corral Canyon Fed 18H   in Eddy County; and that I 
have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principles and procedures as set 
forth by WellBenders Directional Services LLC. 
 
 
        
         (Sign Name) 
 

      Jeremy Esqueda 
      MWD Manager 
      Digitally Signed By Jeremy Esqueda  



Customer: XTO ENERGY FRONTIER 27 0

CORRAL CANYON FED 18H WELLBENDERS 6.83

0 0 3.36

DATE NO. DEPTH INC AZM CL TVD VS +N / -S +E / -W DLS B / D WALK SOURCE
Tie 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie  IN

1 174 0.20 45.90 174 174.00 0.22 0.21  N 0.22  E 0.11 0.11 26.38 WellBenders  

2 267 0.80 45.90 93 267.00 0.82 0.78  N 0.80  E 0.65 0.65 0.00 WellBenders  

3 353 0.80 35.20 86 352.99 1.77 1.68  N 1.58  E 0.17 0.00 -12.44 WellBenders  

4 418 0.90 19.20 65 417.98 2.65 2.54  N 2.01  E 0.39 0.15 -24.62 WellBenders  

5 474 1.00 14.00 56 473.97 3.55 3.43  N 2.27  E 0.24 0.18 -9.29 WellBenders  

6 534 1.20 27.40 60 533.96 4.64 4.49  N 2.69  E 0.54 0.33 22.33 WellBenders  

7 633 1.20 358.60 99 632.94 6.62 6.45  N 3.14  E 0.60 0.00 29.09 WellBenders  

8 729 1.30 357.60 96 728.92 8.71 8.54  N 3.07  E 0.11 0.10 -1.04 WellBenders  

9 824 1.50 347.90 95 823.89 10.98 10.83  N 2.76  E 0.33 0.21 -10.21 WellBenders  

10 920 1.70 343.80 96 919.85 13.53 13.43  N 2.10  E 0.24 0.21 -4.27 WellBenders  

11 1016 1.60 342.40 96 1015.81 16.12 16.08  N 1.30  E 0.11 -0.10 -1.46 WellBenders  

12 1112 1.80 338.50 96 1111.77 18.74 18.76  N 0.34  E 0.24 0.21 -4.06 WellBenders  

13 1207 0.90 358.70 95 1206.74 20.84 20.89  N 0.22  W 1.06 -0.95 21.26 WellBenders  

14 1302 0.20 0.70 95 1301.74 21.75 21.80  N 0.24  W 0.74 -0.74 -2.11 WellBenders  

15 1397 0.10 277.40 95 1396.74 21.92 21.98  N 0.32  W 0.22 -0.11 87.68 WellBenders  

16 1493 0.20 299.90 96 1492.74 22.00 22.07  N 0.55  W 0.12 0.10 23.44 WellBenders  

17 1589 0.40 305.00 96 1588.74 22.25 22.35  N 0.97  W 0.21 0.21 5.31 WellBenders  

18 1683 0.8 305.4 94 1682.73 22.77 22.92  N 1.77  W 0.43 0.43 0.43 WellBenders  

19 1779 0.9 305.0 96 1778.72 23.52 23.74  N 2.93  W 0.10 0.10 -0.42 WellBenders  

20 1873 1.1 297.0 94 1872.71 24.27 24.57  N 4.34  W 0.26 0.21 -8.51 WellBenders  

21 1968 0.5 245.0 95 1967.70 24.44 24.81  N 5.53  W 0.93 -0.63 -54.74 WellBenders  

22 2062 0.5 204.0 94 2061.69 23.86 24.26  N 6.07  W 0.37 0.00 -43.62 WellBenders  

23 2157 0.9 119.5 95 2156.69 23.15 23.52  N 5.59  W 1.04 0.42 -88.95 WellBenders  

24 2253 1.9 118.8 96 2252.66 22.13 22.38  N 3.54  W 1.04 1.04 -0.73 WellBenders  

25 2347 2.0 142.4 94 2346.61 20.22 20.33  N 1.17  W 0.85 0.11 25.11 WellBenders  

26 2443 2.6 134.7 96 2442.53 17.52 17.47  N 1.40  E 0.70 0.63 -8.02 WellBenders  

27 2538 3.4 127.4 95 2537.40 14.52 14.24  N 5.17  E 0.93 0.84 -7.68 WellBenders  

28 2633 3.4 141.8 95 2632.23 10.84 10.32  N 9.15  E 0.90 0.00 15.16 WellBenders  

29 2729 3.9 141.3 96 2728.04 6.28 5.53  N 12.95  E 0.52 0.52 -0.52 WellBenders  

30 2818 4.0 139.8 89 2816.83 1.78 0.80  N 16.85  E 0.16 0.11 -1.69 WellBenders  

31 2949 3.5 138.5 131 2947.55 -4.36 5.69  S 22.44  E 0.39 -0.38 -0.99 WellBenders  

32 3045 2.4 148.6 96 3043.42 -8.09 9.60  S 25.43  E 1.26 -1.15 10.52 WellBenders  

33 3141 2.4 144.5 96 3139.33 -11.31 12.95  S 27.65  E 0.18 0.00 -4.27 WellBenders  

34 3236 1.5 162.1 95 3234.28 -14.01 15.75  S 29.19  E 1.13 -0.95 18.53 WellBenders  

35 3330 1.4 174.4 94 3328.25 -16.29 18.07  S 29.68  E 0.35 -0.11 13.09 WellBenders  

36 3426 1.4 178.3 96 3424.22 -18.62 20.40  S 29.83  E 0.10 0.00 4.06 WellBenders  

37 3520 1.0 179.4 94 3518.20 -20.58 22.37  S 29.87  E 0.43 -0.43 1.17 WellBenders  

38 3615 0.9 179.4 95 3613.19 -22.15 23.95  S 29.88  E 0.11 -0.11 0.00 WellBenders  

39 3710 1.0 182.3 95 3708.17 -23.73 25.52  S 29.86  E 0.12 0.11 3.05 WellBenders  

40 3805 0.8 175.4 95 3803.16 -25.21 27.01  S 29.88  E 0.24 -0.21 -7.26 WellBenders  

41 3901 0.8 188.0 96 3899.15 -26.55 28.34  S 29.84  E 0.18 0.00 13.13 WellBenders  

42 3997 0.7 170.4 96 3995.14 -27.78 29.58  S 29.84  E 0.26 -0.10 -18.33 WellBenders  

43 4090 0.6 160.0 93 4088.14 -28.79 30.60  S 30.11  E 0.17 -0.11 -11.18 WellBenders  

44 4185 0.9 193.2 95 4183.13 -29.98 31.80  S 30.10  E 0.54 0.32 34.95 WellBenders  

45 4280 0.8 188.3 95 4278.12 -31.37 33.18  S 29.84  E 0.13 -0.11 -5.16 WellBenders  

46 4375 0.6 106.0 95 4373.11 -32.14 33.97  S 30.22  E 0.98 -0.21 -86.63 WellBenders  

47 4468 0.5 171.0 93 4466.11 -32.65 34.51  S 30.75  E 0.64 -0.11 69.89 WellBenders  

48 4563 0.6 184.8 95 4561.11 -33.55 35.41  S 30.78  E 0.17 0.11 14.53 WellBenders  

49 4658 0.5 204.8 95 4656.10 -34.43 36.28  S 30.56  E 0.23 -0.11 21.05 WellBenders  

50 4753 0.5 197.8 95 4751.10 -35.22 37.06  S 30.26  E 0.06 0.00 -7.37 WellBenders  

51 4848 0.5 198.3 95 4846.09 -36.02 37.84  S 30.00  E 0.00 0.00 0.53 WellBenders  

52 4943 0.7 212.0 95 4941.09 -36.93 38.73  S 29.57  E 0.26 0.21 14.42 WellBenders  

53 5038 0.8 208.8 95 5036.08 -38.04 39.80  S 28.94  E 0.11 0.11 -3.37 WellBenders  

54 5133 0.8 214.6 95 5131.07 -39.20 40.93  S 28.24  E 0.09 0.00 6.11 WellBenders  

55 5229 1.1 223.2 96 5227.06 -40.48 42.15  S 27.23  E 0.35 0.31 8.96 WellBenders  

56 5324 1.3 228.7 95 5322.04 -41.94 43.53  S 25.80  E 0.24 0.21 5.79 WellBenders  

57 5419 1.5 228.0 95 5417.01 -43.58 45.07  S 24.06  E 0.21 0.21 -0.74 WellBenders  

58 5515 1.3 224.0 96 5512.98 -45.30 46.70  S 22.37  E 0.23 -0.21 -4.17 WellBenders  

59 5610 1.1 225.9 95 5607.96 -46.79 48.11  S 20.97  E 0.21 -0.21 2.00 WellBenders  

60 5706 1.0 215.2 96 5703.94 -48.18 49.43  S 19.83  E 0.23 -0.10 -11.15 WellBenders  

61 5801 1.2 213.4 95 5798.93 -49.75 50.94  S 18.80  E 0.21 0.21 -1.89 WellBenders  

62 5895 1.3 221.4 94 5892.90 -51.44 52.56  S 17.55  E 0.21 0.11 8.51 WellBenders  

63 5991 1.4 209.2 96 5988.88 -53.36 54.40  S 16.26  E 0.32 0.10 -12.71 WellBenders  

64 6087 1.3 203.8 96 6084.85 -55.43 56.42  S 15.25  E 0.17 -0.10 -5.62 WellBenders  

Magnetic Declination: 

Field / Block: 
Lease / Well: 

Targ Meas Depth: Target Vertical Section: 

v1.3  Enter your Tie-In information on the coversheet!

WellBenders Directional Services
Survey Report
Rig Name & #: Targ True Vert. Depth: 

Directional Co: 
ADD
NEW

SURVEY
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DATE NO. DEPTH INC AZM CL TVD VS +N / -S +E / -W DLS B / D WALK SOURCE

65 6181 1.1 204.1 94 6178.83 -57.27 58.22  S 14.45  E 0.21 -0.21 0.32 WellBenders  

66 6276 1.1 193.5 95 6273.81 -59.02 59.94  S 13.86  E 0.21 0.00 -11.16 WellBenders  

67 6370 1.1 192.9 94 6367.80 -60.80 61.70  S 13.45  E 0.01 0.00 -0.64 WellBenders  

68 6466 1.1 187.0 96 6463.78 -62.63 63.51  S 13.13  E 0.12 0.00 -6.15 WellBenders  

69 6561 0.6 181.2 95 6558.77 -64.04 64.91  S 13.01  E 0.53 -0.53 -6.11 WellBenders  

70 6656 0.5 192.1 95 6653.76 -64.94 65.82  S 12.92  E 0.15 -0.11 11.47 WellBenders  

71 6751 0.5 223.0 95 6748.76 -65.67 66.52  S 12.55  E 0.28 0.00 32.53 WellBenders  

72 6846 1.3 266.5 95 6843.75 -66.12 66.89  S 11.19  E 1.05 0.84 45.79 WellBenders  

73 6941 1.9 273.4 95 6938.71 -66.25 66.86  S 8.54  E 0.66 0.63 7.26 WellBenders  

74 7037 2.2 289.0 96 7034.65 -65.75 66.17  S 5.21  E 0.66 0.31 16.25 WellBenders  

75 7133 2.1 326.5 96 7130.59 -63.85 64.10  S 2.50  E 1.44 -0.10 39.06 WellBenders  

76 7229 1.8 334.4 96 7226.53 -61.12 61.28  S 0.87  E 0.42 -0.31 8.23 WellBenders  

77 7324 0.9 335.2 95 7321.50 -59.16 59.25  S 0.08  W 0.95 -0.95 0.84 WellBenders  

78 7420 0.3 313.0 96 7417.50 -58.33 58.40  S 0.58  W 0.66 -0.63 -23.13 WellBenders  

79 7515 0.5 46.6 95 7512.50 -57.87 57.94  S 0.46  W 0.63 0.21 -98.53 WellBenders  

80 7610 1.3 54.3 95 7607.48 -56.89 57.03  S 0.71  E 0.85 0.84 8.11 WellBenders  

81 7703 0.7 59.3 93 7700.47 -55.91 56.12  S 2.06  E 0.65 -0.65 5.38 WellBenders  

82 7785 0.9 18.7 82 7782.46 -55.01 55.26  S 2.69  E 0.71 0.24 -49.51 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  
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DATE NO. DEPTH INC AZM CL TVD VS +N / -S +E / -W DLS B / D WALK SOURCE

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  
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DATE NO. DEPTH INC AZM CL TVD VS +N / -S +E / -W DLS B / D WALK SOURCE

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  

0 0.00 0.00 0.00  N 0.00  E 0.00 0.00 WellBenders  
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QES Survey Certification Report

16 December, 2018

Design: Wellbore #1

XTO ENERGY, INC.
Eddy County, NM

Sec 9, T25S, R29E

Corral Canyon Federal #18H

Wellbore #1



  

Quintana Energy Services  

11390 FM 830 

Willis, TX 77318 

Phone: (936) 856-4332 

Fax: (936) 856-8678      

 

 

Quintana Energy Services Page 1 of 1 Out of State CERT Report 

QES-WP-F-010 

 

 

  

 

Survey Certification Sheet 

Company Job Number Date 

XTO Energy, Inc. WT-181446 12/17/2018 

  

Lease Well Name County & State 

SEC 9, T-25S, R29E Corral Canyon Federal #18H Eddy County, NM 

 

API No. Survey Depth Range Survey Type 

30-015-43717 7785 feet to 14049 feet MD MWD 

  

Sidetrack Information Directional Supervisor/Surveyor 

Click here to enter text. Bill Kitchens 

  

Certification Statement 

The data and calculations for this survey have been checked by me and conform to the standards 

and procedures set forth by Quintana Energy Services (QES). This report represents a true and 

correct directional survey of this well based on the original data obtained at the well site. Wellbore 

coordinates are calculated using minimum curvature. 

 

 

 

 

  

Christopher Hughes 

MWD Compliance Manager 

Quintana Energy Services 



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO ENERGY, INC.

Eddy County, NM

Sec 9, T25S, R29E

QES Survey Certification Report

Well:

Wellbore:

Corral Canyon Federal #18H

Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB @ 2975.0usft (Frontier #27)

Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

MD Reference: RKB @ 2975.0usft (Frontier #27)

North Reference:

Well Corral Canyon Federal #18H

Grid

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Eddy County, NM

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

